101
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors
RoHS
Compliant
ALC12 Series 85°C
•	C ompact Size
•	 2000 hours at 85 °C (Ur, Ir applied)
•	 Excellent surge voltage capability

ESR (mW)
at 20°C
100Hz (max)
Impedance (mW)
at 20°C
10 KHz (max)
Ripple current(A) at
85°C
Type number
100 Hz 10 KHz
200 VDC (UR )
250 VDC (UR )
350 VDC (UR )
Termination Style A,C,D,E,F,G,H,J or K
*
	 560	 30x30	 342	 224	 1.75	 2.81	 ALC12A561CB200
	 680	 30x35	 278	 181	 2.06	 3.36	 ALC12A681CC200
	 1000	 30x40	 201	 135	 2.52	 3.81	 ALC12A102CD200
	 1000	 35x35	 218	 151	 2.58	 3.63	 ALC12A102DC200
	 1200	 30x50	 162	 107	 3.09	 4.86	 ALC12A122CF200
	 1200	 35x40	 181	 125	 2.96	 4.18	 ALC12A122DD200
	 1200	 40x30	 243	 186	 2.26	 2.75	 ALC12A122EB200
	 1500	 40x35	 190	 145	 2.73	 3.35	 ALC12A152EC200
	 1800	 35x50	 128	 91	 3.70	 5.01	 ALC12A182DF200
	 1800	 40x40	 156	 119	 3.17	 3.90	 ALC12A182ED200
	 2200	 35x60	 107	 76	 4.21	 5.65	 ALC12A222DH200
	 2200	 40x45	 132	 101	 3.54	 4.32	 ALC12A222EE200
	 2700	 35x80	 93	 68	 4.99	 6.90	 ALC12A272DL200
	 2700	 40x55	 104	 79	 4.27	 5.26	 ALC12A272EG200
	 3300	 40x60	 96	 75	 4.48	 5.33	 ALC12A332EH200
	 3900	 40x80	 78	 60	 5.55	 6.90	 ALC12A392EL200
	 5600	 40x105	 43	 31	 8.39	 12.08	 ALC12A562EP200
	 6800	 45x105	 38	 28	 8.85	 12.05	 ALC12G682FP200
	 8200	 50x105	 34	 26	 9.21	 11.90	 ALC12G822KP200
	 390	 30x30	 456	 299	 1.56	 2.66	 ALC12A391CB250
	 470	 30x35	 375	 244	 1.82	 3.17	 ALC12A471CC250
	 560	 30x40	 314	 204	 2.12	 3.69	 ALC12A561CD250
	 680	 35x35	 285	 194	 2.34	 3.56	 ALC12A681DC250
	 680	 40x30	 316	 225	 2.12	 2.94	 ALC12A681EB250
	 820	 30x50	 219	 144	 2.75	 4.62	 ALC12A821CF250
	 820	 35x40	 236	 160	 2.69	 4.09	 ALC12A821DD250
	 1000	 40x35	 232	 170	 2.58	 3.41	 ALC12A102EC250
	 1200	 35x50	 167	 115	 3.38	 4.96	 ALC12A122DF250
	 1200	 40x40	 192	 140	 2.99	 3.96	 ALC12A122ED250
	 1500	 35x60	 136	 95	 3.87	 5.58	 ALC12A152DH250
	 1500	 40x45	 160	 118	 3.36	 4.35	 ALC12A152EE250
	 1800	 40x55	 128	 93	 4.02	 5.32	 ALC12A182EG250
	 2200	 35x80	 94	 66	 4.79	 6.81	 ALC12A222DL250
	 2200	 40x60	 115	 86	 4.28	 5.43	 ALC12A222EH250
	 2700	 40x80	 85	 61	 5.28	 7.01	 ALC12A272EL250
	 3900	 40x105	 48	 32	 7.72	 12.08	 ALC12A392EP250
	 4700	 45x105	 42	 29	 8.22	 12.11	 ALC12G472FP250
	 5600	 50x105	 38	 27	 8.63	 12.03	 ALC12G562KP250
	 220	 30x30	 643	 397	 1.30	 2.55	 ALC12A221CB350
	 270	 30x35	 522	 321	 1.52	 3.01	 ALC12A271CC350
	 390	 30x40	 370	 231	 1.90	 3.55	 ALC12A391CD350
	 390	 35x35	 384	 243	 2.02	 3.51	 ALC12A391DC350
	 470	 30x50	 304	 188	 2.31	 4.42	 ALC12A471CF350
	 470	 40x30	 368	 249	 1.95	 2.85	 ALC12A471EB350
	 560	 35x40	 279	 181	 2.44	 3.97	 ALC12A561DD350
	 560	 40x35	 299	 199	 2.32	 3.50	 ALC12A561EC350
	 680	 35x50	 225	 144	 2.92	 4.93	 ALC12A681DF350
	 680	 40x40	 246	 164	 2.68	 4.04	 ALC12A681ED350
	 820	 40x45	 207	 139	 3.02	 4.50	 ALC12A821EE350
	 1000	 35x60	 163	 107	 3.51	 5.45	 ALC12A102DH350
	 1000	 40x50	 175	 118	 3.39	 4.92	 ALC12A102EF350
	 1200	 40x60	 146	 99	 3.89	 5.62	 ALC12A122EH350
	 1500	 35x80	 111	 73	 4.37	 6.64	 ALC12A152DL350
	 1800	 40x80	 100	 68	 4.85	 6.89	 ALC12A182EL350
	 2200	 40x105	 81	 55	 5.61	 7.99	 ALC12A222EP350
	 3300	 45x105	 49	 32	 7.53	 11.79	 ALC12G332FP350
	 3900	 50x105	 44	 29	 7.95	 11.73	 ALC12G392KP350
Not for new design. Use PEH506 or ELH Series.
ALC12  85°c
Article table ALC12 (85°C)
Cap
(µF)
Case
Size
(mm)
ESR (mW)
at 20°C
100Hz (max)
Impedance (mW)
at 20°C
10 KHz (max)
Ripple current(A) at
85°C
Type number
100 Hz 10 KHz
400 VDC (UR )
Termination Style A,C,D,E,F,G,H,J or K
*
	 180	 30x30	 794	 509	 1.21	 2.38	 ALC12A181CB400
	 220	 30x35	 648	 414	 1.42	 2.82	 ALC12A221CC400
	 270	 30x40	 529	 339	 1.66	 3.28	 ALC12A271CD400
	 330	 35x35	 457	 299	 1.91	 3.35	 ALC12A331DC400
	 330	 40x30	 485	 326	 1.79	 2.86	 ALC12A331EB400
	 390	 30x50	 370	 238	 2.16	 4.17	 ALC12A391CF400
	 390	 35x40	 385	 252	 2.18	 3.85	 ALC12A391DD400
	 470	 40x35	 352	 240	 2.21	 3.38	 ALC12A471EC400
	 560	 35x50	 270	 178	 2.75	 4.72	 ALC12A561DF400
	 560	 40x40	 295	 200	 2.54	 3.92	 ALC12A561ED400
	 680	 35x60	 226	 149	 3.14	 5.34	 ALC12A681DH400
	 680	 40x45	 245	 168	 2.87	 4.37	 ALC12A681EE400
	 820	 40x50	 207	 143	 3.22	 4.80	 ALC12A821EF400
	 1000	 35x80	 155	 102	 3.90	 6.52	 ALC12A102DL400
	 1000	 40x60	 172	 119	 3.71	 5.46	 ALC12A102EH400
	 1500	 40x80	 115	 80	 4.64	 6.71	 ALC12A152EL400
	 1800	 40x105	 82	 53	 6.11	 11.06	 ALC12A182EP400
	 2700	 45x105	 59	 39	 7.11	 11.40	 ALC12G272FP400
	 3300	 50x105	 51	 35	 7.60	 11.38	 ALC12G332KP400
	 150	 30x30	 861	 548	 1.15	 2.34	 ALC12A151CB450
	 220	 30x35	 596	 382	 1.45	 2.83	 ALC12A221CC450
	 270	 30x40	 486	 312	 1.70	 3.30	 ALC12A271CD450
	 270	 35x35	 500	 324	 1.82	 3.30	 ALC12A271DC450
	 330	 30x50	 395	 252	 2.08	 4.10	 ALC12A331CF450
	 330	 35x40	 410	 266	 2.10	 3.79	 ALC12A331DD450
	 330	 40x30	 460	 313	 1.79	 2.74	 ALC12A331EB450
	 390	 40x35	 379	 255	 2.13	 3.35	 ALC12A391EC450
	 470	 35x50	 292	 190	 2.64	 4.66	 ALC12A471DF450
	 470	 40x40	 314	 211	 2.45	 3.88	 ALC12A471ED450
	 560	 40x45	 265	 178	 2.76	 4.34	 ALC12A561EE450
	 680	 35x60	 206	 136	 3.23	 5.22	 ALC12A681DH450
	 680	 40x50	 220	 150	 3.10	 4.76	 ALC12A681EF450
	 820	 35x80	 182	 123	 3.69	 6.26	 ALC12A821DL450
	 820	 40x60	 180	 120	 3.62	 5.44	 ALC12A821EH450
	 1000	 40x80	 156	 107	 4.21	 6.69	 ALC12A102EL450
	 1500	 40x105	 96	 63	 5.77	 10.51	 ALC12A152EP450
	 1800	 45x105	 82	 55	 6.27	 10.87	 ALC12G182FP450
	 2200	 50x105	 70	 47	 6.81	 11.12	 ALC12G222KP450
450 VDC (UR )
Not for new design. Use PEH506 or ELH Series.
105
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors